

Bid Summary
for
Kingswood West 500,000 Gallon Tank Rehabilitation Project

Item #	Description	Quantity	Unit	Contractor Name											
				Engineer's Estimate		Farr Construction Corporation dba Resource Development Company		Olympus & Associates, Inc.		CalSierra Construction, Inc.		Unified Field Services Corporation		Certified Coatings Company	
				Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost
1	Mobilization / Demobilization	1	LS	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 31,230.00	\$ 31,230.00	\$ 24,800.00	\$ 24,800.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 45,150.00	\$ 45,150.00
2	Bypass of Existing Tank Temporary Tanks & Piping	1	LS	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 28,600.00	\$ 28,600.00	\$ 63,750.00	\$ 63,750.00	\$ 37,800.00	\$ 37,800.00	\$ 41,619.00	\$ 41,619.00	\$ 28,580.00	\$ 28,580.00
3	Standby Secondary Power Source	1	LS	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 23,300.00	\$ 23,300.00	\$ 23,660.00	\$ 23,660.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 39,114.00	\$ 39,114.00	\$ 17,560.00	\$ 17,560.00
4	Modification to Tank Add Second Man-way	1	LS	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 6,260.00	\$ 6,260.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 7,070.00	\$ 7,070.00	\$ 21,936.00	\$ 21,936.00
5	Modification to Tank Add Interior Ladder	1	LS	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 7,100.00	\$ 7,100.00	\$ 9,530.00	\$ 9,530.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 9,720.00	\$ 9,720.00	\$ 10,462.00	\$ 10,462.00
6	Modification to Tank Add Sample Port	1	LS	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 4,840.00	\$ 4,840.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 3,625.00	\$ 3,625.00	\$ 9,530.00	\$ 9,530.00
7	Modification to Tank Remove Existing Level Gauge	1	LS	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,225.00	\$ 2,225.00	\$ 3,372.00	\$ 3,372.00
8	Modification to Tank Remove & Replace Roff Hatch	1	LS	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 2,910.00	\$ 2,910.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 3,712.00	\$ 3,712.00	\$ 12,734.00	\$ 12,734.00
9	Modification to Tank Roof Vents	1	LS	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 9,320.00	\$ 9,320.00	\$ 13,600.00	\$ 13,600.00	\$ 17,376.00	\$ 17,376.00	\$ 19,690.00	\$ 19,690.00
10	Modification to Site: Grade Rings	1	LS	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 14,600.00	\$ 14,600.00	\$ 37,240.00	\$ 37,240.00	\$ 10,400.00	\$ 10,400.00	\$ 24,512.00	\$ 24,512.00	\$ 115,512.00	\$ 115,512.00
11	Modificaiton to Appurtenance: Exterior Ladder	1	LS	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 13,980.00	\$ 13,980.00	\$ 9,200.00	\$ 9,200.00	\$ 13,205.00	\$ 13,205.00	\$ 17,144.00	\$ 17,144.00
12	Plate Welding 4" x 4" x 1/4" plate seal weld	25	EA	\$ 75.00	\$ 1,875.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 107.52	\$ 2,688.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 1,625.00	\$ 98.00	\$ 2,450.00	\$ 488.00	\$ 12,200.00
13	Tank Welding Repair (per pit)	50	EA	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 43.22	\$ 2,161.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 19.40	\$ 970.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 3,250.00
14	Tank Welding Repair (per linear foot)	10	LF	\$ 30.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 172.90	\$ 1,729.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 317.50	\$ 3,175.00	\$ 475.00	\$ 4,750.00
15	Bolt Replacement	25	EA	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 134.00	\$ 3,350.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 1,625.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 2,125.00
16	New Interior Coating	1	LS	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 160,000.00	\$ 160,000.00	\$ 195,000.00	\$ 195,000.00	\$ 223,800.00	\$ 223,800.00	\$ 225,000.00	\$ 225,000.00	\$ 325,780.00	\$ 325,780.00
17	New Exterior Coating	1	LS	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 38,900.00	\$ 38,900.00	\$ 46,000.00	\$ 46,000.00	\$ 146,200.00	\$ 146,200.00	\$ 135,000.00	\$ 135,000.00	\$ 75,580.00	\$ 75,580.00
Total					\$ 393,425.00		\$ 315,800.00		\$ 454,748.00		\$ 518,650.00		\$ 549,073.00		\$ 725,355.00